N/-	N15u										
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
AJe	xano	ria, VA 22313-1450			Atto	rney Docket No.	142980				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party(ies): Furninori MIZUNO Shinji NAKANISHI Sanae OKAZAKI Additional name(s) of conveyin	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2. A.	TOYOT.	address of receivi A JIDOSHA K DTA-CHO, TO KEN, 471-8571	ABUSHIKI KAISHA YOTA-SHI,				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger	В.	Additional	name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No				
	□ □ B.	Security Agreement Other Execution Date: November 6	Change of Name								
4.	Α.	Patent Application No.(s) 12/5		В.	Patent No.	(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
	C.	Title of Application: BATT METH	ERY ELECTRODE AN IOD	D BATTI	ERY ELEC	CTRODE MAN	NUFACTURING				
5.		ne and address of party to whom o		б. Tota	l number of	applications and	patents involved:				
	Name: James A. Oliff			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	Ac	Idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pl P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320-4850 i-6400			payment or charge number 15-0461	any underpayment to				
9.	To a original origina	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belownal document. the ses of the signal document. The ses of the signal document is seen to the signal document. The ses of the signal document is seen to the signal document. The second document is seen to the signal document is seen to the signal document. The second document is seen to the signal document is seen to the signal document. The second document is seen to the signal document is seen to the second document.	075	n is true an		nd any attached co					
		<u>r</u>									

PATENT REEL: 023560 FRAME: 0902

			ASSIGNMEN			1090440-			
(1-8)		(1)	Fuminori MIZUNO						
	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Shinji NAKANISHI						
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Sanae OKAZAKI	(7)					
		(4)		(8)					
(4)		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHI	KI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan						
		the ent invent divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	BATTERY ELECTRODE	AND BATTERY	ELECTRODE				
	Identification such as Title, Case		MANUFACTURING MET	HOD					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 142980							
	••	for wh	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>November 6, 2009</u>						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/588,16	0				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 6, 200	9					
the Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding identific	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said application(s) to the said ssigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary	livision the in obtaining to execute the performance of the contract of the co	ate all papers necessary in connect ereof, or any patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial orim all affirmative acts which may spatent to the Assignee. Tequests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreeming and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Ploble in order to comply with the rules.	lication based thereon th such interference, perform any act which Property or similar a be necessary to obtain issue any and all Le and covenants that he ents in conflict herewa	n, for the invention, and may be necessary in co- greements. n, maintain or confirm tters Patents of the Unit e has full right to conve- cith, and agrees that this t on this assignment any	to cooperate with connection with by reissue or ed States resulting y the entire intere- assignment is			
recorda	tion of this document.	.4. J L (1			nd - a-ra(a)				
Date	November 6, 20		e undersigned on the date(s) oppositions Inventor Signature			(ODAT)			
Date	November 6, 20		Inventor Signature	Quinino i	2 havist	(SEAL)			
Date Date	November 6, 20		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Inne	Osan obi	(SEAL)			
Date			* . 5! .			(SEAL)			
Date									
Date					•				
Date									
Date									
Date			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)			
	This assignment should pr	eferably b	e signed before: (a) a Notary Publi	ic if within the U.S.A	(b) a U.S. Consul if or	atside the U.S.A.			
neither	then it should be signed be-	fore at lea	st two witnesses who also sign her	e: .	' '	113,000 the 0.0.21.			
neither, Date	then it should be signed be: November 6, 20		st two witnesses who also sign her Witness	24 Stidetaka 1	' '	,			

PATENT REEL: 023560 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 11/19/2009